

## WVWP 32<sup>nd</sup> ANNUAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION

May 10 - 12, 2023

Grand Geneva Resort & Spa – Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark Lake Geneva, WI

Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	County/Org:	
☐ Vegetarian	Meal at Thursday Luncheon	
Registration	Fee Schedule:	
Registration fee	covers: Speaker fees, any conference materials, breakfasts, and Thursday luncheon.	
<b>\$ 75.00</b> fo	or WVWP Members if membership received by March 1, 2023	
\$100.00 fo	or WVWP Members If membership received after March 1, 2023	
<b>\$150.00</b> fo	or <b>Registration + Membership</b>	
<b>\$160.00</b> fo	or <b>Non-Members</b>	
C	Cancellations made by <u>April 21<sup>st</sup> will</u> receive a refund minus a \$25.00 processing fee.  There will be no refunds after this deadline.	
	Make checks payable to: WVWP Email, fax, or mail registration with payment to: Sue Burr, WVWP Treasurer 414 W. Main Street. PO Box 808, Ellsworth WI 54011 Sue.Burr@da.wi.gov - 715-273-6749 (phone) - 715.273.6852 (fax)	
Lodging		

A block of rooms is being held at the Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark until <u>April 09, 2023</u>. Rooms will be released after this date. Registrants will need to make reservations directly with:

Grand Geneva Resort & Spa – Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark 7020 Grand Geneva Way, Lake Geneva WI 53147

CALL: Reservations: 262-248-8811 or: Online Reservations:

https://res.timberridgelodge.com/ibe/details.aspx?propertyid=14141&checkin=05/10/2023&group=2305WISC&lang=en-us

The Hotel's policy requires a credit card for all reservation requests. A one-night room plus tax is due upon making the reservation and will be charged to your credit card upon booking. Please remember to bring your county's tax-exempt certificate with you to conference so you will not be charged room tax. A credit will be issued upon the hotel receiving your tax-exempt certificate upon check-in for the one-night room tax. Grand Geneva Resort & Spa has a 72-hour cancellation policy. All cancellations must be made 72-hours before arrival to receive a full refund on the credit card provided. PLEASE NOTE THE RESORT FEE HAS BEEN WAIVED FOR OUR GROUP.

Refer to: WVWP Annual Conference Room Block at Timber Ridge Lodge & Waterpark

\*\* All room reservations must be made by April 09, 2023 \*\*

Please include a copy of registration form with payment